OP \$65.00.00 3165184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI8369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/17/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Denim Group, Ltd.		10/12/2023	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Coalfire Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	8480 E Orchard Dr.	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3165184	DENIM GROUP
Registration Number:	3162546	DG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7202045669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7202045666

Email: trademark@hpdlaw.com,mbaum@hpdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jon Deppe

Address Line 1:HOLZER PATEL DRENNANAddress Line 2:216 16th Street, Suite 1350Address Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	977008UST-977009UST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE BAUM
SIGNATURE:	MELANIE BAUM
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Delaware Coalfire System Inc Certificate of Merger of Denim Group Ltd#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0454

900835766

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:16 PM 10/17/2023 FILED 01:16 PM 10/17/2023 SR 20233748514 - File Number 4936554

STATE OF DELAWARE **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF** DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 263(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the Delaware corporation is Coalfire Systems, Inc. , and the name of the foreign limited partnership being merged into the Delaware corporation is Denim Group, Ltd limited a (list jurisdiction) Texas partnership. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Coalfire Systems, Inc. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on . Upon Filing SIXTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 8480 E Orchard Rd, Suite 5800 Greenwood Village, CO 80111 an office of the surviving corporation. **SEVENTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or partner of any constituent limited partnership. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the twelfth day of October, A.D., 2023. By: Merri Chandler **Authorized Officer** Name: Merri Chandler

TRADEMARK

Dor REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0455)0a6b23

Print or Type